Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the
undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

NAVITAS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION
Dated: April 13 , 2023

By: /s/ Gene Sheridan
Gene Sheridan
President and Chief Executive Officer

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/0001821769/000182176922000027/exhibit231-consentofcohnre.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/0001821769/000182176922000027/exhibit991genesicaudited.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/0001821769/000182176922000027/ex992genesicsemiconducto.htm
https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/0001821769/000182176922000027/exhibit993unauditedproform.htm

Exhibit 99.4

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Navitas
Semiconductor

Corporation Fiscal
Year 2022

GeneSiC
Semiconductor Inc.
For the Six Months

Ended June 30,
2022

GeneSiC
Semiconductor Inc.
For the Period from

July 1, 2022 to
August 15, 2022

Transaction
Adjustments Notes

 Pro Forma
Combined Notes

NET REVENUES $ 37,943 $ 9,845 $ 827 $ — $ 48,615
COST OF REVENUES (exclusive of
amortization of intangibles included below) 25,996 2,396 485 — 28,877
OPERATING EXPENSES:
Research and development 50,318 509 596 3,277 (c) 54,700
Selling, general and administrative 78,353 686 170 (5,719) (a)(c) 73,490
Amortization of intangible assets 6,913 — — 11,121 (b) 18,034
Total operating expenses 135,584 1,195 766 8,679 146,224
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS (123,637) 6,254 (424) (8,679) (126,486)
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE), net:
Interest income (expense), net 1,387 — — — 1,387
Gain from change in fair value of warrants 51,763 — — — 51,763
Gain from change in fair value of earnout
liabilities 121,709 — — — 121,709
Other expense (1,147) (56) (19) (1,222)
Total other income (expense), net 173,712 (56) (19) — 173,637
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME
TAXES 50,075 6,198 (443) (8,679) 47,151
INCOME TAX BENEFIT (22,812) — (22,812)
NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 72,887 $ 6,198 $ (443) $ (8,679) $ 69,963
LESS: NET INCOME (LOSS)
ATTRIBUTABLE TO NONCONTROLLING
INTERESTS $ (1,026) — — — $ (1,026)
NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO
CONTROLLING INTERESTS $ 73,913 $ 6,198 $ (443) $ (8,679) $ 70,989

NET INCOME PER COMMON SHARE:
Basic net income per share attributable to
common stockholders $ 0.55 $ 0.44 (d)
Diluted net income per share attributable to
common stockholders $ 0.51 $ 0.41 (d)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON
SHARES USED IN NET INCOME PER
SHARE ATTRIBUTABLE TO COMMON
STOCKHOLDERS:
Basic common shares 133,668 160,304 (d)
Diluted common shares 145,743 174,182 (d)

NAVITAS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Introduction

On August 15, 2022, Navitas Semiconductor Corporation (“Navitas” or the “Company”) entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the “Merger